SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7174/2023

BALAKRISHNAN(DIED) THR LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**SECTION XI-A** 

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Pranav P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.4(dead).

List again on 24.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar